

MODZMY

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14574

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE **ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF Barnes Exc. Inc. OFFICE OF AML&R P.O. Box 13384 601 57TH STREET SE Sissonville, WV 25360 CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	7.EF	RMS OF SAI	. E	SHIP	VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS	
03/04/ BID OPENING DATE:		0 / 100 /						
Control Strike Colored Princes	e Salanasa da	04/22/		CAT.		RID		01:30PM
LINE	QUAN	TITY	UOP	NO:	ITEM N	JMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0001		1	JB		962-73			491,952.
	THE WES	ST VIR	GINIA	PURC	HASING D	IVISION,	ER PROPERTIES FOR THE AGENCY	,
	IS SOLI CONTRAC RECLAMA AS THE DELBARI	CCITIN CT TO ATION "ELK TON, W	G BID PROVI OF A CREEK V, (M	S FRO DE AL 5.5-A PORT INGO	M QUALIF L LABOR A CRE ABANI ALS" PRO CO.), PEI	IED CONT AND MATE DONED MI JECT, LO R THE AT	AL PROTECTION, RACTORS FOR A RIALS FOR THE NE PROJECT KNOW CATED NEAR TACHED SPECIFI- DITIONS, AND TH	
	ATTACHE A MANDA 03/26/0 CONFERE PREBIDS	TORY OP a 1 ENCE W S WILL	SCHE ON SI O:OO ILL R INVO	DULE. TE PR AM. ESULT LVE E	EBID CONF FAILURE IN BID I XTENSIVE	FERENCE TO ATTEN DISQUALI FOOT TR	SHALL BE HELD O D THE PREBID FICATION. ALSO AVEL OVER ENT WEATHER.	N .
***************************************	DIRECTI							
	DELBART CREEK S 65/3, O	ON, O SITE I ON ELK OFF	FF CO S LOC CREE CO. R	. RT. ATED (. T	65, IN N OFF CO. F	IINGO CO RT. 65, ONE BRA	ALONG CO. RT. NCH SITE IS 1 65/7, ON	RECEIVED ON APR 29 P 12: 11 URGHASING DIVISION STATE OF WV
i C	PLANS A DFFICE	ND SP AML&R	ECIFIC, 601	57TH	ST., SE,	CHARLE	ED FROM WVDEP, STON, WV 25304	
SIGNATURE (-	- /, 4	,		OEEHEV	ERSE SIDE FOR T	TELEDUONE	ID AT	E., / /
TITLE Calh		arm				304-9	84-1725	4/22/09
Preside	1		550	7367	745		ADDRESS CHANG	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.
- 3. All quotations are governed by the West Virginia Code and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division.
- 4. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125 fee.
- 5. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods, this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 6. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 7. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 9. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 10. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- **11.** The laws of the State of West Virginia and the *Legislative Rules* of the Purchasing Division shall govern all rights and duties under the Contract, including without limitation the validity of this Purchase Order/Contract.
- 12. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 13. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, this Contract may be deemed null and void, and terminated without further order.
- 14. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, and available online at the Purchasing Division's web site (http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm) is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that, the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.
- 15. WEST VIRGINIA ALCOHOL & DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE ACT: If this Contract constitutes a public improvement construction contract as set forth in Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code ("The West Virginia Alcohol and Drug-Free Workplace Act"), then the following language shall hereby become part of this Contract: "The contractor and its subcontractors shall implement and maintain a written drug-free workplace policy in compliance with the West Virginia Alcohol and Drug-Free Workplace Act, as set forth in Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code. The contractor and its subcontractors shall provide a sworn statement in writing, under the penalties of perjury, that they maintain a valid drug-free work place policy in compliance with the West Virginia and Drug-Free Workplace Act. It is understood and agreed that this Contract shall be cancelled by the awarding authority if the Contractor: 1) Fails to implement its drug-free workplace policy; 2) Fails to provide information regarding implementation of the contractor's drug-free workplace policy at the request of the public authority; or 3) Provides to the public authority false information regarding the contractor's drug-free workplace policy."

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division.
- 2. SPECIFICATIONS: Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as EQUAL to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- 3. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 4. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy.
- 5. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- **6. BID SUBMISSION:** All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications: Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14574

CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

MODZMA

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> Barnes Exc. Inc. P.O. Box 13384 Sissonville, WV 25360

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF THE THE SHADER OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SECONDER CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	TEF	MS OF SA	E	SH	P VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHTTERMS
03/04/								
ID OPENING DATE	: ()4/22/	2009	formunantum (*)	•	BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUAN	TITY	UOP	CAT NO.	ITEM !	NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	ם זחל	5 - 00 <i>6</i> -	0.695	UDON	DAVMENT	05 615 0	O NON DECUNDAD	B. F
							O NON-REFUNDA	BLE
	NO CASH		I .		1	CHECK UK	MONEY ORDER.	
	NO CASI	: WIFF	DE A	CUEFI	ED.			· ·
	EXHIBIT	r 5						
	WEST VI	RGINI	A COD	E 21-	1D-5 PRO	VIDES TH	AT: ANY SOLIC	T
							UCTION CONTRAC	
							D FOR THE WORK	
							T OF COMPLIANO	
	WITH TH	IE BID	. TH	E ENC	LOSED PL	IRCHASING	AFFIDAVIT MUS	sт I
	BE SIGN	IED AN	D SUB	MITTE	D WITH D	HE BID A	S EVIDENCE OF	
	THE VEN	IDOR'S	COMP	LIANC	E WITH T	HE PROVI	SIONS OF ARTIO	CLE
	ID, CHA	\PTER	21 OF	THE	WEST VIR	RGINIA CO	DE. FAILURE	то
							WITH THE BID	
	SHALL R	RESULT	IN D	ISQUA	LIFICATI	ON OF SU	CH BID.	
	NOTICE	TO 00	OCEED		TO COUTE	ACT TO T	O BE PERFORMEI	
							ICE TO PROCEE!	
							ED, THE FULLY	
							ERED NOTICE TO	
	PROCEED			ORDL	N WILL 2	0011010	ERED HOLLOE I	
							ING RESERVES T	
							ELY UPON WRITI	
							OR WORKMANSHIF	
							DO NOT CONFOR	RM
	ř		CIFIC	ATION	S OF THE	BID AND	CONTRACT	
	HEREIN.					- The state of the		
	MVCE DV	TEC.	THE C	ONTOA	CTOD OD	CHBCUNTD	ACTOR SHALL PA	\v
							ACTUR SHALL PA ABOR MINIMUM W	
							ABOK MINIMUM # PURSUANT	THUE
					21-5A, E		CONSUMI	
						O THIS P	ROJECT.)	
					- 11 - Im 7 - 1			
	วาร์สอร์ และกละ าอสออสากก	0.000.000.000	3560 80203 000	WARE CAR		ALERS OF THE SECTION	D.F.CO.	
IATURE /	A	1980 - 1986 - 1988) T		SEEREV	ERSE SIDE FOR	TERMS AND CON		DATE. / / _
(all	rem S	arn		- 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1		304-9	84-1725	DATE 4/22/09

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



BODZE

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Sissonville, WV 25360

Barnes Exc. Inc.

P.O. Box 13384

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

CHARLESTON AWV. W. Conference of the Charles of the

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R ADES BOOKS 601 57TH STREET SE 100 019

25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	JEF	MS OF SALI	E (8) (8) (8)	SHIP	VIA	J.	О.В.		FREIGHT TERMS
03/04/										TA PALA
BID OPENING DATE:		04/22/	2009	20,000,000,000		BID	OPENING	TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NO	JMBER	UNI	TPRICE		AMOUNT
	garganias narrais		1002102 10021 0011	-0100513000511		<u> 1.000,000,000,000,000,000,000,000,000,00</u>	300.00.20.20.00			
	ADDITE	ATTAM.	ALIV	DEEE	RENCES MA	ADE TO A	DRITDAT	וחא חצ		
					DUE (EXC					
					CONTAIN					
					TITUTE O					
					TRACT AR					
		.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,								
	WORKER	rs' com	PENSA	TION:	VENDOR	IS REQU	IRED TO	PROVID	E	
					KERS' CO					
	ALL OF	THE I	TEMS (CHECK	ED BELOW	WILL BE	A REQU	IREMENT		
	OF THI	ES CONT	RACT:			-				
					SFUL VEN				F	
,					LIABILIT					
					UNLESS					
	ł .				MINIMUM	AMOUNT	OF INSU	RANCE		
	COVERA	AGE REQ	UIRED	IS \$	250,000.				İ	
								202 0114		
					URANCE:					
					ERS RISK					
	AN AMI	JUNI EU	UAL I	3 100	% OF THE	AMUUNI	DE THE	UNIKAC	١.	
										•
	CVV)	ONDC.	ETVE	DEDC	ENT (5%)	OE THE	TOTAL AL	MOUNT O	=	
					STATE 0					
·					D AS A B			UCCESSF		
					ISH A PE		1			
					OF THE					
					IN THE F					
					CREDIT,					
					AUTHORI					
					. A LET					
					ONLY BE					•
	1		1 1		NAL OR B					
					THE 5% B					
					L BOND.	ŕ				
		***************************************		leanerd 111			<u> </u>	·	3222333	,
CICALATURE ~		7		SEERE	ÆRSE SIDE FOR			in	ATE .	7 7 -
SIGNATURE 7	# 1	5		100		304-9	84-172	ś ľ	4	122/09



NODZE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14574

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

c	Н	U	С	K		В	0	W	М	A	N	
3	ถ	4	_	5	Ę	8	-	2	1	Ę	7	

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE Barnes Exc. Inc. P.O. Box 13384

Sissonville, WV 25360

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R LOAD SOCIALS 601 57TH STREET SE 303 ○9 CHARLESTON, WV 3 204-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	7ER	MS OF SALE			SHIP VIA		j	:O.B		FREIGHT TERMS	
03/04/											Andréa de Carlos de La Carlo de Carlos d Carlos de Carlos de Carlo	*****
BID OPENING DATE:	; abs. skossovanska	04/22/	2009	1000 1000 1000 1000 1	nasasasasas (2000)	National contraction of the second	BID	OPENING	TIME	01	:30PM	
LINE	QUA	ANTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITE	M NUMBER		UN	IT PRICE		AMOUNT	
	100000000000000000000000000000000000000			MATRICE								
											·	
	() h	MATHTEN	ANCE R	oun.	ላ ፒክ/	u (3)	VEAD	MAINTE	MANCE			
	BOND (OVERIN	E THE	DUUE.	TNC CV	CTEM L	IEAN	BE A RE	NANCE	CALT	ONITION 1	
		E SUCCE				OILH n	f 1. L. L.	Dr w vr	MOTHELL	C.14 1		
					O, , ,							
	REV. 1	1/00					j					
	* * * * *	*** ***	* * * * * *	* * * *	****	****	***	*****	****	* * * *		
	AML CU	INTRACI	OR INFO	ORMA	TION F	ORM OM	B #1	029-011	9			
	CUMBIE	(Allun	DAIL	01/5	1/2010) IS A	TTAC	HED. Y	OU MUS	T		
	CUMPLE	TTON T	o delei o nktel	INAL	FUKM Volid	ומט טוּן	AIN	AN AVS Ty as a	DAIA			
	CONTRA	CTOR .	THIC	LC V	E TOUR Peniiti	DEMENT ELIGI	DILLI	ER 30 C	N AML	1 2		
	IF THE	ORIGI	NAI OMI	R #1	1.59-01 1.0-01	KERLIGI 19 TS	NUL	ATTACHE	D TO TI	nc .ro.		
	BIDDIN	ie Docu	MENTS \	YOU	CAN COL	NTACT	THE	AVS OFF	TOF AT	П Е,		
	800-64	3-9748	OR WWV	V.AV	S OSMRI	E.GOV	···-	M. O. O	10			
							***	****	****	* * *		
	,						-					
			соит	FRAC	TORS L	ICENSE						•
	WEST V	TDCTNT	A CTATE	- ~	\		FOUT	SEC THAT	T 61:			
	MESI A	TKGINI	A STATE	DEE	JE ZI". Dendm (LI-Z K	FUOT	RES THAT G WORK :	I ALL The Third	,	·	
								3 WURK . INIA COM				
	LICENS	ING BO	ARD TS	FMPC	WERED	TO TS	SHE	THE CON.	TPACTO	פאנ		
	LICENS							RS LICE				
	MADE B	Y CONT	ACTING	THE	WEST \	/IRGIN	IA D	IVISION	OF LAI	ing.		
	CAPITO	L COMPL	EX, 19	00 K	CANAWHA	BLVD	. E,	BLDG.	5,	11.		
								4-558-78				
Į							ĺ					
	WEST V	IRGINIA	STATE	COD)E 21-I	1-11	REQU	TRES ANY	1			
	KUSPE:	CITAF	TDDER	TO I	NCLUDE	THE	CONT	RACTORS	LICENS	SE		
3		ON THE					İ					
	PIDDEK	IU CUM	IFLE IE:				,					
NOME TO SERVICE ASSESSMENT OF THE PROPERTY OF			9	EÉ REVE	RSE SIDE FO			DITIONS				
GIGNATURE COLL	how 1	Barn	,			TELEPH	ione //4-9	84-172	. 5	DATE 4	122/09	
ITLE DANIEL	سوم	FEIN	5507	77/	74 <					NGES T	TO BE NOTED ABOVE	

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



MODIZE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14574

SSERPAGES

**ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE:TO:ATTENTION:OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE Barnes Exc. Inc. P.O. Box 13384

Sissonville, WV 25360

я**н**-е --о

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE

25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	ren	TEE	MS OF SAL		SHIP	VIA	.	О.В.		FREIGHT TERMS
03/04/	<u> </u>		MO 21, 001		**************************************	\$#\$ \$			3500000 000	
BID OPENING DATE:		04/22/	2009			BID	OPENING	TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NU			TPRICE		AMOUNT
		CTORS			BAINES.		<i>iC.</i>			
	COPY C		R CON	TRACT	WILL BE FORS LICEN ACT.				oF	
				APP	LICABLE L	.AW				
	& REGU "REQUE DIVISI	LATION ST FOR	S, AN QUOT	D THE ATION	E CODE, F INFORMAT " ISSUED UTHORITY	TION PRO BY THE	VIDED II PURCHAS:	N THE	JLES	
	ANY OT	HER SO ERS TH BED IN	URCE, E INF	VERB ORMAT	ED IN SPE AL OR WRI ION PROVI PARAGRAF	TTEN, W	HICH COI M THE S	NTRADIO DURCES	CTS	•
	COMPLE NOTICE PRE-CO PROCEE	TED WI TO PR	ONSTR THIN OCEED TION L BE	UCTIO 365 C IS R CONFE THE S	N WORK SEALENDAR I ECEIVED. RENCE IS PECIFIC I	DAYS AFT IN THE REQUIRE	ER THE (EVENT D, THE I	DFFICIA THAT A NOTICE	AL TO	
	THE CO BY CUS A TRAD	(A) T NTRACT STOM OF DE GUAR	HE MA OR AR THE ANTEE	TERIA E SUB RESPE CUST RK, B	TENANCE: LS AND WO JECT TO T CTIVE TRA OM OR A S OTH AS TO	THE GUAR ADES. I SPECIAL) THE MA	ANTEE ES N THE AS GUARANTI TERIALS	STABLIS BSENCE EE	SHED	
SIGNATURE / -	rit -	1		- 255 AF	VERSE SIDE FOR	TELEBUANE	the state of the s		DATE	1 1
Lai	hun o	Sam			1	304-	984-172	25	1 4	122/09

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



MODZE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

P

Ō

DEP14574

ľ

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

6

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> P.O. Box 13384 Sissonville, WV 25360

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SEXON OF
CHARLESTON, WV/V plantaged
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.8. FREIGHT TERMS 03/04/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 04/22/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. LINE QUANTITY UOP. ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT WORKMANSHIP, SHALL UPON ACCEPTANCE OF FINAL PAYMENT BY THE CONTRACTOR BE CONSIDERED GUARANTEED BY THE CONTRACTOR FOR ONE YEAR FROM THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANCE OF THE WORK. NEITHER THE FINAL ACCEPTANCE NOR THE FINAL PAYMENT SHALL RELIEVE THE CONTRACTOR OF RESPONSIBILITY FOR NEGLIGENCE OR FAULTY MATERIALS, AND FOR DEFECTS APPEARING WITHIN THE GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL BE REMEDIED AT THE EXPENSE OF THE CONTRACTOR UPON WRITTEN NOTICE. DURING THE ONE-YEAR GUARANTEE PERIOD, THE (B) CONTRACTOR WILL MAINTAIN THE PROJECT TO THE CONDITIONS EXISTING AT THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANCE OF THE WORK. ANY FAILURES DUE TO THE NEGLIGENCE OR WORKMANSHIP OF CONTRACTOR IN ANY OF THE WORK THAT DEVELOPS DURING THE GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL BE CORRECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR AT ITS EXPENSE. (C) THE ONE-YEAR GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL NOT BE CONSTRUED AS BEING AN EXTENSION OF THE PERFORMANCE TIM ALLOTTED FOR WORK UNDER THE CONTRACT. GUARANTEES CONCERNING REVEGETATION MAY BE (D) FURTHER DEFINED IN THE TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS CONTAINED HEREIN. (3)TERMINATION: (1) THIS CONTRACT MAY BE CANCELLED IN WHOLE OR IN PART IN WRITING BY THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING, WITHOUT PREJUDICE TO ANY OTHER RIGHT OR REMEDY IT MAY HAVE, PROVIDED THAT THE CONTRACTOR IS GIVEN NOT LESS THAN THIRTY CALENDAR DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE, (DELIVERED BY CERTIFIED MAIL, RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED) OF INTENT TO TERMINATE. IT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE SUCCESSFUL (4) VENDOR TO: (A) OBTAIN ALL NECESSARY DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS PERMITS FOR ALL TRANSPORTATION OF EQUIPMENT AND SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE 304-984-1725

550736745



MODZWY

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP14574

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

304-558-2157

DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SEXON OF CHARLESTON系列WVM 的影響方向的影響

> 304-926-0499 25304

> > ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE Barnes Exc. Inc. P.O. Box 13384 Sissonville, WV 25360

DISJOYANDATE 04/22/2009 BID OPENING TIME 04/22/2009 BID OPENING TIME 04/22/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:50PM MATERIALS TO AND FROM THE JOB SITE. (B) DBTAIN ANY AND ALL REQUIRED CONSTRUCTION PERMITS OR RELATED JOB PERMITS. (5) TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS: ALL WORK UNDER THIS CONTRACT SHALL BE IN ACCODDANCE WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS PREPARED FOR THE RECLAMATION OF THE "ELK CREEK PORTALS" PROJECT. SAID PLANS & SPECS ARE INCORPORATED HERE IN BY REFERENCE AND ALL PROVISSIONS, CLAUSES AND CONDITIONS THEREIN ARE MADE PROPERLY A PART OF THIS CONTRACT, AND CONSISTS OF 19 DRAWINGS AS PERPARED BY TRIAD ENGINEERING CONSULTANT FOR THE WV DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROECTION. (6) PAYMENTS AND COMPLETION: THE CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNISH TO DEP AN APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT WITH AN ITEMIZED SCHEDULE OF VALUES AS HEREIN BEFORE REQUESTED. THE FORM INCLUDED IN THE SPECIFICATIONS SHALL BE USED FOR APPLICATIONS OF PAYMENT. II IS THE DEP'S INTENT THAT THE PAYMENT TO THE CONTRACTOR BE MADE WITHIN 60 DAYS AFTER RECEIPT OF APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT. (7) APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT. THE CONTRACTOR MAY, ON A PERIODIC BASIS, SUBMIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT BASED ON THE AMOUNT OF WORK COMPLETED AT THE TIME OF THE SUBMITTAL. THE AMOUNT OF PAYMENT WILL BE DETERMINED FROM THE ACTUAL QUANTITY OF WORK COMPLETED IF BASED UPON UNIT MEASURES OR THE PERCENT COMPLETED IF BASED UPON UNIT MEASURES OR THE PERCENT COMPLETED IF BASED UPON UNIT MEASURES OR THE PERCENT COMPLETED IF BASED UPON UNIT MEASURES OR THE PERCENT COMPLETED IF BASED UPON UNIT MEASURES OR THE PERCENT COMPLETED IF BASED UPON UNIT MEASURES OR THE PERCENT COMPLETED IF BASED UPON UNIT MEASURES OR THE PERCENT COMPLETED IF BASED UPON UNIT MEASURES OR THE PERCENT COMPLETED IF BASED UPON UNIT MEASURES OR THE PERCENT COMPLETED IF BASED UPON UNIT MEASURES OR THE PERCENT COMPLETED IF BASED UPON A LUMP SUM. BANKRUPTCY: IN THE EVENT THE VENDOR/CONTRACTOR FILES FOR BANKRUPTCY PROTECTION, THIS CONTRACT IS AUGUSTUM. PARTICLE OF THE TIME OF THE TIME OF THE TIME OF THE TIME OF T	DATEPRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SALE		SHIP VI	4	FO	В		FREIGHT TE	RMS
MATERIALS TO AND FROM THE JDB SITE. (B) DBTAIN ANY AND ALL REQUIRED CONSTRUCTION PERMITS OR RELATED JDB PERMITS. (5) TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS: ALL WORK UNDER THIS CONTRACT SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS PREPARED FOR THE RECLAMATION OF THE "ELK CREEK PORTALS" PROJECT. SAID PLANS & SPECS ARE INCORPORATED HERE IN BY REFERENCE AND ALL PROVISIONS, CLAUSES AND CONDITIONS THEEIN ARE MADE PROPERLY A PART OF THIS CONTRACT, AND CONSISTS OF 19 DRAWINGS AS PREPARED BY TRIAD ENGINEERING CONSULTANT FOR THE WY DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROPECTION. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNISH TO DEP AN APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT WITH AN ITEMIZED SCHEDULE OF VALUES AS HEREIN BEFORE REQUESTED. THE FORM INCLUDED IN THE SPECIFICATIONS SHALL BE USED FOR APPLICATIONS OF PAYMENT. IT IS THE DEP'S INTENT THAT THE PAYMENT TO THE CONTRACTOR BE MADE WITHIN 60 DAYS AFTER RECEIPT OF APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT. (7) APPLICATION FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT: THE CONTRACTOR MAY, ON A PERIODIC BASIS, SUBMIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT BASED ON THE AMOUNT OF WORK COMPLETED IT BASED UPON UNIT MEASURES OR THE PAYMENT ALL BE DETERMINED FROM THE ACTUAL QUANTITY OF WORK COMPLETED IF BASED UPON UNIT MEASURES OR THE PERCENT COMPLETED IF BASED UPON A LUMP SUM. BANKRUPTCY: IN THE EVENT THE VENDOR/CONTRACTOR FILES FOR BANKRUPTCY PROTECTION, THIS CONTRACT IS AUTOMATICALLY NUL. AND VOID, AND IS TERMINATED WITHOUT FURTHER ORDER.												
MATERIALS TO AND FROM THE JOB SITE. (B) OBTAIN ANY AND ALL REQUIRED CONSTRUCTION PERMITS OR RELATED JOB PERMITS. (5) TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS: ALL WORK UNDER THIS CONTRACT SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS PREPARED FOR THE RECLAMATION OF THE "ELK CREEK PORTALS" PROJECT. SAID PLANS & SPECS ARE INCORPORATED HERE IN BY REFERENCE AND ALL PROVISIONS, CLAUSES AND CONDITIONS THEREIN ARE MADE PROPERLY A PART OF THIS CONTRACT, AND CONSISTS OF 19 DRAWINGS AS PREPARED BY TRIAD ENGINEERING CONSULTANT FOR THE WV DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROECTION. (6) PAYMENTS AND COMPLETION: THE CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNISH TO DEP AN APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT WITH AN ITEMIZED SCHEDULE OF VALUES AS HEREIN BEFORE REQUESTED. THE FORM INCLUDED IN THE SPECIFICATIONS SHALL BE USED FOR APPLICATIONS OF PAYMENT. IT IS THE DEP'S INTENT THAT THE PAYMENT TO THE CONTRACTORS BE MADE WITHIN 60 DAYS AFTER RECEIPT OF APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT. (7) APPLICATION FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT: THE CONTRACTOR HAY, ON A PERIODIC BASIS, SUBMIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT BASED ON THE AMOUNT OF WORK COMPLETED AT THE TIME OF THE SUBMITTAL. THE AMOUNT OF PAYMENT MILL BE DETERMINED FROM THE AMOUNT OF WORK COMPLETED IF BASED UPON UNIT MEASURES OR THE PERCENT COMPLETED IF BASED UPON A LUMP SUM. BANKRUPTCY: IN THE EVENT THE VENDOR/CONTRACTOR FILES FOR BANKRUPTCY PROTECTION, THIS CONTRACT IS AUTOMATICALLY NULL AND VOID, AND IS TERMINATED WITHOUT FURTHER ORDER.	BID OPENING DATE:	*****************	04/22/	Parameter and Artist Special	80.000100.0		BID	OPENING T	TIME	01:30)PM	690000000000000000000000000000000000000
(B) OBTAIN ANY AND ALL REQUIRED CONSTRUCTION PERMITS OR RELATED JOB PERMITS. (5) TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS: ALL WORK UNDER THIS CONTRACT SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS PREPARED FOR THE RECLAMATION OF THE "ELK CREEK PORTALS" PROJECT. SAID PLANS & SPECS ARE INCORPORATED HERE IN BY REFERENCE AND ALL PROVISIONS, CLAUSES AND CONDITIONS THEREIN ARE MADE PROPERLY A PART OF THIS CONTRACT, AND CONSISTS OF 19 DRAWINGS AS PREPARED BY TRIAD ENGINEERING CONSULTANT FOR THE WV DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL (6) PAYMENTS AND COMPLETION: THE CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNISH TO DEP AN APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT WITH AN ITEMIZED SCHEDULE OF VALUES AS HEREIN BEFORE REQUESTED. THE FORM INCLUDED IN THE SPECIFICATIONS SHALL BE USED FOR APPLICATIONS OF PAYMENT. IT IS THE DEP'S INTENT THAT THE PAYMENT TO THE CONTRACTOR BE MADE WITHIN 60 DAYS AFTER RECEIPT OF APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT. (7) APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT: THE CONTRACTOR MAY, ON A PERIODIC BASIS, SUBMIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT BASED ON THE AMOUNT OF WORK COMPLETED AT HE TIME OF THE SUBMITTAL. THE AMOUNT OF PAYMENT WILL BE DETERMINED FROM THE ACTUAL QUANTITY OF WORK COMPLETED IF BASED UPON UNIT MEASURES OR THE PERCENT COMPLETED IF BASED UPON A LUMP SUM. BANKRUPTCY: IN THE EVENT THE VENDOR/CONTRACTOR FILES FOR BANKRUPTCY PROTECTION, THIS CONTRACT IS AUTOMATICALLY NULL AND VOID, AND IS TERMINATED WITHOUT FURTHER ORDER. SEERWERSESIDEFOR TERMIN AND CONDITIONS	LINE	QUA	NTITY			ITEM NUM	3ER	UNIT	PRICE		AMOUN	T
ALL WORK UNDER THIS CONTRACT SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS PREPARED FOR THE RECLAMATION OF THE "ELK CREEK PORTALS" PROJECT. SAID PLANS & SPECS ARE INCORPORATED HERE IN BY REFERENCE AND ALL PROVISIONS, CLAUSES AND CONDITIONS THEREIN ARE MADE PROPERLY A PART OF THIS CONTRACT, AND CONSISTS OF 19 DRAWINGS AS PREPARED BY TRIAD ENGINEERING CONSULTANT FOR THE WV DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROECTION. (6) PAYMENTS AND COMPLETION: THE CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNISH TO DEP AN APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT WITH AN ITEMIZED SCHEDULE OF VALUES AS HEREIN BEFORE REQUESTED. THE FORM INCLUDED IN THE SPECIFICATIONS SHALL BE USED FOR APPLICATIONS OF PAYMENT. IT IS THE DEP'S INTENT THAT THE PAYMENT TO THE CONTRACTOR BE MADE WITHIN 60 DAYS AFTER RECEIPT OF APPLICATION FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT: THE CONTRACTOR MAY, ON A PERIODIC BASIS, SUBMIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT BASED ON THE AMOUNT OF WORK COMPLETED AT THE TIME OF THE SUBMITTAL. THE AMOUNT OF PAYMENT WILL BE DETERMINED FROM THE ACTUAL QUANTITY OF MORK COMPLETED IF BASED UPON UNIT MEASURES OR THE PERCENT COMPLETED IF BASED UPON A LUMP SUM. BANKRUPTCY: IN THE EVENT THE VENDOR/CONTRACTOR FILES FOR BANKRUPTCY PROTECTION, THIS CONTRACT IS AUTOMATICALLY NULL AND VOID, AND IS TERMINATED WITHOUT FURTHER ORDER. SEEREVERSE SIDE FOR TERMIN AND CONDITIONS			(B)	OBTAIN	ANY	AND ALL		ED CONSTI	RUCTION			
PLANS & SPECS ARE INCORPORATED HERE IN BY REFERENCE AND ALL PROVISIONS, CLAUSES AND CONDITIONS THEREIN ARE MADE PROPERLY A PART OF THIS CONTRACT, AND CONSISTS OF 19 DRAWINGS AS PREPARED BY TRIAD ENGINEERING CONSULTANT FOR THE WV DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROECTION. (6) PAYMENTS AND COMPLETION: THE CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNISH TO DEP AN APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT WITH AN ITEMIZED SCHEDULE OF VALUES AS HEREIN BEFORE REQUESTED. THE FORM INCLUDED IN THE SPECIFICATIONS SHALL BE USED FOR APPLICATIONS OF PAYMENT. IT IS THE DEP'S INTENT THAT THE PAYMENT TO THE CONTRACTOR BE MADE WITHIN 60 DAYS AFTER RECEIPT OF APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT. (7) APPLICATION FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT: THE CONTRACTOR MAY, ON A PERIODIC BASIS, SUBMIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT BASED ON THE AMOUNT OF WORK COMPLETED AT THE TIME OF THE SUBMITTAL. THE AMOUNT OF PAYMENT WILL BE DETERMINED FROM THE ACTUAL QUANTITY OF WORK COMPLETED IF BASED UPON UNIT MEASURES OR THE PERCENT COMPLETED IF BASED UPON A LUMP SUM. BANKRUPTCY: IN THE EVENT THE VENDOR/CONTRACTOR FILES FOR BANKRUPTCY PROTECTION, THIS CONTRACT IS AUTOMATICALLY NULL AND VOID, AND IS TERMINATED WITHOUT FURTHER ORDER.		ACCORI RECLAN	ALL DANCE W	WORK UNI	ER T	THIS CONT	NS PRE	PARED FO	R THE			
APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT WITH AN ITEMIZED SCHEDULE OF VALUES AS HEREIN BEFORE REQUESTED. THE FORM INCLUDED IN THE SPECIFICATIONS SHALL BE USED FOR APPLICATIONS OF PAYMENT. IT IS THE DEP'S INTENT THAT THE PAYMENT TO THE CONTRACTOR BE MADE WITHIN 60 DAYS AFTER RECEIPT OF APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT. (7) APPLICATION FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT: THE CONTRACTOR MAY, ON A PERIODIC BASIS, SUBMIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT BASED ON THE AMOUNT OF WORK COMPLETED AT THE TIME OF THE SUBMITTAL. THE AMOUNT OF PAYMENT WILL BE DETERMINED FROM THE ACTUAL QUANTITY OF WORK COMPLETED IF BASED UPON UNIT MEASURES OR THE PERCENT COMPLETED IF BASED UPON A LUMP SUM. BANKRUPTCY: IN THE EVENT THE VENDOR/CONTRACTOR FILES FOR BANKRUPTCY PROTECTION, THIS CONTRACT IS AUTOMATICALLY NULL AND VOID, AND IS TERMINATED WITHOUT FURTHER ORDER.		PLANS AND AL MADE F 19 DRA FOR TH	L PROV PROPERL WINGS HE WV D PAYMENT	ISIONS, Y A PART AS PREPA EPARTMEN S AND CO	CLAU OF RED IT OF	JSES AND THIS CON BY TRIAL ENVIRON TION:	CONDIT ITRACT, ENGIN IMENTAL	IONS THEI AND CONS EERING CO PROECTION	REIN AR SISTS O ONSULTA	F		
THE CONTRACTOR MAY, ON A PERIODIC BASIS, SUBMIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT BASED ON THE AMOUNT OF WORK COMPLETED AT THE TIME OF THE SUBMITTAL. THE AMOUNT OF PAYMENT WILL BE DETERMINED FROM THE ACTUAL QUANTITY OF WORK COMPLETED IF BASED UPON UNIT MEASURES OR THE PERCENT COMPLETED IF BASED UPON A LUMP SUM. BANKRUPTCY: IN THE EVENT THE VENDOR/CONTRACTOR FILES FOR BANKRUPTCY PROTECTION, THIS CONTRACT IS AUTOMATICALLY NULL AND VOID, AND IS TERMINATED WITHOUT FURTHER ORDER.		VALUES IN THE OF PAY THE CO	CATION S AS HE E SPECI MENT. ONTRACT	FOR PAYN REIN BEN FICATION IT IS TO OR BE MA	IENT ORE IS SH HE E DE W	WITH AN REQUESTE HALL BE UDEP'S INTVITHIN 60	ITEMIZ D. TH USED FO ENT TH	ED SCHEDU E FORM II R APPLICA AT THE PA	NCLUDED ATIONS AYMENT	то		
FOR BANKRUPTCY PROTECTION, THIS CONTRACT IS AUTOMATICALLY NULL AND VOID, AND IS TERMINATED WITHOUT FURTHER ORDER. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS		FOR PA COMPLE PAYMEN WORK O	THE ARTIAL ETED AT AT WILL COMPLET	CONTRACT PAYMENT THE TIN BE DETE ED IF BA	OR M BASE E OF RMIN SED	MAY, ON A ED ON THE THE SUB WED FROM UPON UNI	A PERIO E AMOUN BMITTAL THE AC IT MEAS	T OF WORI . THE AI TUAL QUAI URES OR	K MOUNT O NTITY O	F		
		FOR BA	NKRUPT TICALL	CY PROTE Y NULL A R.	CTIC	ON, THIS OID, ANI	CONTRA) IS TE	CT IS RMINATED		Т		
	SIGNATURE /	<i>f</i> /	2 _	SE	: HEVEF		ELEPHONE		DAT	E4. / ,	2/10	



MZDOR

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Barnes Exc. inc.

P.O. Box 13384

Sissonville, WV 25360

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14574

8

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

т 0

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R AND THOUSE 601 57TH STREET SEOS OS CHARLESTON, WV.

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED		JEF	RMS OF SAI	E	SHIF	ViA		F.O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
03/04/)								324744444444444444444444444444444444444	<u> </u>
BID OPENING DATE:	Inconsess	0 4	4/22/	2009	(Carabananian,	100-100-100-100-100-100-100-100-100-100	BID	OPENI	NG TIME	01	:30PM
LINE		QUANTI	ΓY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM.N	UMBER		UNITPRICE		AMOUNT
	1 arrenelities.			300000000000000000000000000000000000000						500,500,500,50	
	REV.	. 1/2	2005								
	PREF	EREN	ICE F	or us	E OF	DOMESTIC	STEEL P	RODUC	CTS		
	•	PURC NO C A ST PROD	CHASI CONTR TATE DUCTS	NG DI ACTOR CONTR	VISIO MAY ACT P IN T	USE OR S	NT TO SU UPPLY ST THER THA	BSECT EEL F N THO	TION 2 BE PRODUCTS DSE STEEL	FOR	
			CONS OF O STRU OR H OR C EQUI SUCH STAT	TRUCT R OTH CTURE IGHWA OOLIN PMENT PROJ E OF	ION O ER IM , INC YS, O G OR , OR ECTS, WEST	F, OR AN PROVEMEN LUDING, R THE IN VENTILAT THE SUPP	Y ADDITI T TO ANY BUT NOT STALLATI ING PLAN LY OF AN T TO A C FOR WHI	ON TO BUIL LIMIT ON OF TS OR D MAT ONTRA CH BI	ED TO, REANY HEAR OTHER FERIALS FACT WITH	TION OADS TING OR	
			SHAP FABR PROC SUCH HEAR	ED, D ICATE ESSED OPER TH, B	RAWN, D OR BY A ATION: ASIC	EXTRUDE OTHERWISI COMBINA	D, FORGE E SIMILA FION OF STEEL MA ELECTRIC	D, CA RLY P TWO O DE BY FURN	ROCESSED R MORE O THE OPE ACE,	, OR	
e monte de la constante de la			AMER OR I	ICA A	ND INC		L TERRI	TORY,	ATES OF CONTINE TION OF		
	2.	THE	DIRE	CTOR]		NT MAY,	IN	
SIGNATURE /	,	,			SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR	ERMS AND CON	IDITIONS		in arm	
Lau	rus	1/20	rm				304-	984-	-1725	DATE 4	122/09
TITLE	1		FEI	NI.	フラノフ	7/1/			ADDRESS CHA	NGES T	O BE NOTED ABOVE



MOOK

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ NUMBER

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Barnes Exc. inc. P.O. Box 13384 Sissonville, WV 25360

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 3 10 1000000 304-926-0499 25304

FREIGHT TERMS TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. DATE PRINTED 03/04/2009 01:30PM BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME 04/22/2009 CAT. NO. AMOUNT UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE QUANTITY LINE WRITING. AUTHORIZE THE USE OF FOREIGN STEEL PRODUCTS IF: THE COST FOR EACH CONTRACT ITEM USED DOES NOT EXCEED ONE TENTH OF ONE PERCENT (.1%) OF THE TOTAL CONTRACT COST OR TWO THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS (\$2,500.00), WHICHEVER IS GREATER. FOR THE PURPOSES OF THIS SECTION, THE COST IS THE VALUE OF THE STEEL PRODUCT AS DELIVERED TO THE PROJECT OR, THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION В. DETERMINES THAT SPECIFIED STEEL MATERIALS ARE NOT PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES IN SUFFICIENT QUANTITY OR OTHERWISE ARE NOT REASONABLY AVAILABLE TO MEET CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS. A CONTRACTOR WHO USES STEEL PRODUCTS IN VIOLATION OF THIS SECTION MAY BE SUBJECT TO CIVIL PENALTIES PURSUANT TO W. VA. CODE SECTION 5A-3-56. REV. 10/01/01 EXHIBIT 7 DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS & STEEL IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH WEST VIRGINIA CODE 5-19-1 ET., SEQ., EVERY CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION, RECONSTRUCTION, ALTERATION, REPAIR, IMPROVEMENT OR MAINTENANCE OF PUBLIC WORKS, WHERE THE COST IS MORE THAN \$50,000 AND, IN THE CASE OF STEEL ONLY, WHERE THE COST OF STEEL IS MORE THAN \$50,000 OR WHERE MORE THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE REQUIRED, THE STATE WILL ACCEPT ONLY ALUMINUM GLASS, OR STEEL PRODUCTS PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS

SIGNATURE

TELEPHONE 304-984-1725

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

550736745



MODZMK

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14574

10

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE Barnes Exc. Inc. P.O. Box 13384 Sissonville, WV 25360

RFQ COPY

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 3 38 4 00 00 00 88 601 57TH STREET SEL MOS OR CHARLESTON WV // 950/03/8/2 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	ŢĒĎ) JEF	MS OF SAL	Ė	.	HIP VIA		FO:B	FREIGHT TERMS
03/04/									
BID OPENING DATE:	Transmore ma	04/22/	2009	Se Labourie Louise		BID	OP	PENING TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE	QUAI	VTITY	UOP	CAT NO:	ITE	M NUMBER		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	FOR US DOMEST THE PR POUNDS	E AT T IC ALU ODUCT OF ST	HE SI MINUM IS LE EEL A	TE OF , GLA SS TH RE US	PUBLIC SS OR S AN \$50, ED IN F	C WORKS S STEEL, UN OOO OR L PUBLIC WO	HAL LES ESS RKS	PMENT PURCHASED L BE MADE OF SS THE COST OF S THAN 10,000 S PROJECTS.	
	ACCEPT TO BE 20% OR PRODUC PRODUC LABOR DEPART ONLY I	ED ONL UNREAS MORE TS. I TS TO SURPLU MENT O F DOME	Y IF ONABL HIGHE F THE BE SU S ARE F LAB STIC	THE CE. SE. SE. SE. SE. SE. SE. SE. SE. SE. S	OST OF UCH COS N THE E STIC AL D OR PE S DEFIN OREIGN CTS ARE	DOMESTIC ST IS UNR BID PRICE UMINUM, RODUCED IN RED BY THE PRODUCTS	PREAS FO GLA NE UA	CODUCTS MAY BE CODUCTS IS FOUN CONABLE IF IT I DR FOREIGN MADE ASS OR STEEL WISUBSTANTIAL UNITED STATES AY BE SUPPLIED CE HIGHER IN	s
	PROVIS DETERM ALUMIN THAN TI OFFICE REDUCT: ALL VEI	IONS, INES T UM, GL HE LOW MAY R ION IN	THE S HAT T ASS O EST B EQUES THE	PENDI HERE R STE ID FO T, IN LOWES INDIC	NG OFFI EXISTS EL THAT R DOMES WRITIN T BID F ATE IN	CER OF TO A BID FOOM IS REASO TIC PRODO IG, A REEN TOR SUCH I	HE R L DNA UCT VAL DOM D I	PER THE ABOVE SPENDING UNIT IKE FOREIGN BLE AND LOWER S, THE SPENDING UATION AND ESTIC PRODUCTS F THEY ARE EL.	***************************************
	REV. 3,			a managaran a da					
	NOTICE PROJECT			E &	ACKNOWL	EDGEMENT	OF	CONSTRUCTION	
	THE ARC	HITEC	r/ENG				<u></u>	LL BE REQUIRED	
IGNATURE	.1			SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FO	TELEPHONE	100.0000	lnate	11/2-120
TILE CALL	<u> </u>	m_	-ر سر N	/		304-	78	4-1725	4/22/09
Mesich	<u> </u>		550	136	745	٠.		ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



MODZE

RFQ COPY

Barnes Exc. Inc. P.O. Box 13384

Sissonville, WV 25360

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

REQ NUMBER DEP14574

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN <u> 304-558-2157</u>

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE 3 5 8 25304 304-926-0499

FREIGHT TERMS DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. 03/04/2009 **BID OPENING DATE:** BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM 04/22/2009 CAT. AMOUNT LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE TO ABIDE BY THE FOLLOWING SCHEDULE IN ISSUING CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA FOR STATE AGENCIES: THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL PREPARE THE ADDENDUM AND A LIST OF ALL PARTIES THAT HAVE PROCURED DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR THE PROJECT. THE ADDENDUM AND LIST SHALL BE FORWARDED TO THE BUYER IN THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION. THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL ALSO SEND A COPY OF THE ADDENDUM TO THE STATE AGENCY FOR WHICH THE CONTRACT IS ISSUED. THE BUYER SHALL SEND THE ADDENDUM TO ALL INTERESTED PARTIES AND, IF NECESSARY, EXTEND THE BID OPENING DATE. ANY ADDENDUM SHOULD BE RECEIVED BY THE BUYER WITHIN FOURTEEN (14) DAYS PRIOR TO THE BID OPENING DATE. ALL ADDENDA SHOULD BE FORMALLY ACKNOWLEDGED BY AL BIDDERS AND SUBMITTED TO THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION. THE SAME RULES AND REGULATIONS THAT APPLY TO THE ORIGINAL BIDDING DOCUMENT SHALL ALSO APPLY TO AN THE ONLY EXCEPTION MAY BE FOR AN ADDENDUM DOCUMENT. ADDENDUM THAT IS ISSUED FOR THE SOLE PURPOSE OF CHANGING A BID OPENING TIME AND/OR DATE. REV. 11/96 EXHIBIT 10 REQUISITION NO.: .DEP14574... ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS

550736745

TELEPHONE

984-1725

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



>WZDO®

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14574

PAGE

DEPI45/4	12
•	4. 8
ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTE	NTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN	
304-558-2157	

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> Barnes Exc. Inc. P.O. Box 13384 Sissonville, WV 25360

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304
304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	JE	RMS OF SA	LΕ		SHIP VIA	FOB		FREIGHT TERMS
03/04/ BID OPENING DATE:		04/22/	2000			DID	ODENIALO TIME		7001
LINE		04/ <i>22/</i> NTITY	UOP	CAT	17-51	M.NUMBER	OPENING TIME	= 01	:30PM AMOUNT
				NO					
						E NECESSAL	RY REVISIONS ETC.	TO MY	
	ADDEND	UM NO.	's:						
	NO. 1	<i>V</i>	* *					2	
	NO. 2	V							
	NO. 3		ļ						
	NO. 4	• • • • •	• •						
	NO. 5		• •						
							HE RECEIPT OF BIDS.	F THE	
	REPRES ORAL D AND AN INFORM	ENTATI ISCUSS Y STAT ATION	ON MA ION H E PER ISSUE	DE OR ELD B SONNE D IN	ASSUME ETWEEN L IS NO WRITING	VENDOR'S OT BINDING G AND ADD	ADE DURING A REPRESENTATI ONLY THE	VES	· .
		Ca	the	- 650	arn. Inc	• • • • • • • •	SIGNATURE	The state of the s	
7.0000	• • • • •	.15A.1		LX.C	. Inc	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	COMPANY		
	• • • • •		1.4.			* * * * * * * * * *	DATE		
	REV. 1	1/96		1					
				нот	ICE				

SIGNATURE C	f.	12 -		SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FO	OR TERMS AND CO		DATE	10-100
TITLE Presid	nei /	garns FE	IN I	- 771	711/	304~	984-1725	HANGES T	22/09 O BE NOTED ABOVE
/weed	n	<u> </u>	336	0736	145		ADDITEGO C		NO IEE MOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Barnes Exc. Inc. P.O. Box 13384 Sissonville, WV 25350

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SECON CO CHARLESTON, WV Although a significant 304-926-0499 25304

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA 03/04/2009 BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM 04/22/2009 CAT. NO. AMOUNT LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE A 491, 952. A SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO: DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION PURCHASING DIVISION BUILDING 15 2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25305-0130 THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN THIS INFORMATION ON THE FACE OF THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED: SEALED BID BUYER: CB-23 RFQ. NO.: DEP14574 BID OPENING DATE: 04/22/2009 BID OPENING TIME: 1:30 PM PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID: 304 984 0074 PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF PERSON TO CONTACT CONCERNING THIS QUOTE: SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS

550736745

984-1725

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

Revised per Addendum #1

Elk Creek Portals DEP#<u>14574</u>

Contractor's Bid Sheet

Vendors Name: BArn	es EXC. INC.	
Vendors Ivaine.		

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

1.00 1 Mobilization & Traffic Control, per lump sum-Not to exceed 10% 2.00 1 Construction Survey Control, per lump sum-Not to exceed 5% of total bid amount 3.00 1 Quality Control-per lump sum-Not to exceed 3% of total bid amount 4.00 1 Clearing & Grubbing, per lump sum-Not to exceed 10% of total bid amount 6.00 6 Revegetation-per acre 7.1.1 1,020 Type 1 Ditch-per linear foot 7.1.2 85 Type 1 Ditch (Grouted)-per linear foot 7.1.3 23 Wet Seals (Standard and Modified)-per each	\$ 10,000. \$ 5,000. \$ 5,000. \$ 20,000. \$ 12,000.
1.00 1 Mobilization & Traffic Control, per lump sum-Not to exceed 10% 4/j for total bid amount 2.00 1 Construction Survey Control, per lump sum-Not to exceed 5% of total bid amount 3.00 1 Quality Control-per lump sum-Not to exceed 3% of total bid amount 4.00 1 Clearing & Grubbing, per lump sum-Not to exceed 10% of total bid amount 6.00 6 Revegetation-per acre 2,000 7.1.1 1,020 Type 1 Ditch-per linear foot 255 7.1.2 85 Type 1 Ditch (Grouted)-per linear foot 555 7.1.3 23 Wet Seals (Standard and Modified)-per each	57, \$ 41,157. \$ 00. \$ 10,000. \$ 00. \$ 5,000. \$ 000. \$ 20,000. \$
1.00 1 Mobilization & Traffic Control, per lump sum-Not to exceed 10% 4/j for total bid amount 2.00 1 Construction Survey Control, per lump sum-Not to exceed 5% of total bid amount 3.00 1 Quality Control-per lump sum-Not to exceed 3% of total bid amount 4.00 1 Clearing & Grubbing, per lump sum-Not to exceed 10% of total bid amount 6.00 6 Revegetation-per acre 2,000 7.1.1 1,020 Type 1 Ditch-per linear foot 355 7.1.2 85 Type 1 Ditch (Grouted)-per linear foot 555 7.1.3 23 Wet Seals (Standard and Modified)-per each	\$ 10,000. \$ 20,000. \$ 20,000. \$ 12,000.
of total bid amount 2.00 1 Construction Survey Control, per lump sum-Not to exceed 5% of total bid amount 3.00 1 Quality Control-per lump sum-Not to exceed 3% of total bid amount 4.00 1 Clearing & Grubbing, per lump sum-Not to exceed 10% of total bid amount 6.00 6 Revegetation-per acre 2,000 7.1.1 1,020 Type 1 Ditch-per linear foot 355 7.1.2 85 Type 1 Ditch (Grouted)-per linear foot 555 7.1.3 23 Wet Seals (Standard and Modified)-per each 4,85	\$ 10,000. \$ 20,000. \$ 20,000. \$ 12,000.
total bid amount 3.00 1 Quality Control-per lump sum-Not to exceed 3% of total bid 5,00 amount 4.00 1 Clearing & Grubbing, per lump sum-Not to exceed 10% of total bid amount bid amount 6.00 6 Revegetation-per acre 2,00 7.1.1 1,020 Type 1 Ditch-per linear foot 25 7.1.2 85 Type 1 Ditch (Grouted)-per linear foot 55 7.1.3 23 Wet Seals (Standard and Modified)-per each 4,83	\$ 5,000. \$ 5,000. \$ 20,000. \$ 12,000.
total bid amount 3.00 1 Quality Control-per lump sum-Not to exceed 3% of total bid 5,00 amount 4.00 1 Clearing & Grubbing, per lump sum-Not to exceed 10% of total bid amount bid amount 6.00 6 Revegetation-per acre 2,00 7.1.1 1,020 Type 1 Ditch-per linear foot 25 7.1.2 85 Type 1 Ditch (Grouted)-per linear foot 55 7.1.3 23 Wet Seals (Standard and Modified)-per each 4,83	\$ 5,000. \$ 5,000. \$ 20,000. \$ 12,000.
4.00 1 Clearing & Grubbing, per lump sum-Not to exceed 10% of total bid amount \$\mathcal{20},00\$ 6.00 6 Revegetation-per acre \$\mathcal{2},00\$ 7.1.1 1,020 Type 1 Ditch-per linear foot \$\mathcal{2}5\$ 7.1.2 85 Type 1 Ditch (Grouted)-per linear foot \$\mathcal{5}5\$ 7.1.3 23 Wet Seals (Standard and Modified)-per each \$\mathcal{4},87\$	\$ 20,000, \$ 20,000.
4.00 1 Clearing & Grubbing, per lump sum-Not to exceed 10% of total bid amount \$\mathcal{20},00\$ 6.00 6 Revegetation-per acre \$\mathcal{2},00\$ 7.1.1 1,020 Type 1 Ditch-per linear foot \$\mathcal{2}5\$ 7.1.2 85 Type 1 Ditch (Grouted)-per linear foot \$\mathcal{5}5\$ 7.1.3 23 Wet Seals (Standard and Modified)-per each \$\mathcal{4},87\$	\$ 20,000, \$ 20,000.
bid amount 2,00 6.00 6 Revegetation-per acre 2,00 7.1.1 1,020 Type 1 Ditch-per linear foot 2,5 7.1.2 85 Type 1 Ditch (Grouted)-per linear foot 55 7.1.3 23 Wet Seals (Standard and Modified)-per each 4,87	\$ 00, \$ 12,000.
bid amount 2,00 6.00 6 Revegetation-per acre 2,00 7.1.1 1,020 Type 1 Ditch-per linear foot 2,5 7.1.2 85 Type 1 Ditch (Grouted)-per linear foot 55 7.1.3 23 Wet Seals (Standard and Modified)-per each 4,87	\$ 00, \$ 12,000.
7.1.1 1,020 Type 1 Ditch-per linear foot 35 7.1.2 85 Type 1 Ditch (Grouted)-per linear foot 55 7.1.3 23 Wet Seals (Standard and Modified)-per each 4,87	
7.1.1 1,020 Type 1 Ditch-per linear foot 35 7.1.2 85 Type 1 Ditch (Grouted)-per linear foot 55 7.1.3 23 Wet Seals (Standard and Modified)-per each 4,87	
7.1.3 23 Wet Seals (Standard and Modified)-per each 4,83	
7.1.3 23 Wet Seals (Standard and Modified)-per each 4,83	5,00 \$ 4,675,
	24. \$ 110,952.
7.1.4 1 Modified Wet Seal with Wall-per each 19.00	
7.1.5 19 Bat Gates-per each '7,00	
7.1.6 1 Modified Bat Gates-per each	100. \$ 6,000.
7.1.7 230 24" Diameter HDPE Pipe-per linear foot 40	7.00 \$ 9,200.
7.1.8 13 Rip Rap Apron-per each 80	70. \$ 10.400
7.1.9 6 Temporary Stream Crossing-per each 3,00	00. \$ 18,000.
7.1.10 5 Modified WVDOT Type "G" Inlet-per each 2,00	
7.1.11 2 Wingwall-per each 2,00	
	5.00 \$ 2,500.
8.1.1 1,400 Silt Fence-per linear foot 2,	,50 \$ 3,500.
8.1.2 22 Rock Check Dam-per each 60	00.00 \$ 13,200
8.1.3 5 Drop Inlet Protection-per each	0. \$ 500.
9.00 3500 Officiassified Excavation-per cubic yard 13	°° \$ 3,500.
10.00 1 Elk Creek Shaft Seal-per lump sum 29,	868, \$ 29,868.
	•
TOTAL	\$ 491.952.

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: 01/31/2010

AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an AML eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This eligibility requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

ontractor Name: <u>Barnes Exc. Inc.</u>	Tax Payer II	No.: 550736745
ddress: P.O. Box 13384 ty: Si'ssorville State: WV Z ax No.:304-984-0074 E-mail address	Zip Code: 25360	Phone: 304-984-1725
x No.: 304-984-0074 E-mail address	s: None	
rt B: Legal Structure		
Corporation () Sole Proprietorship Other (please specify)	() Partnership	()LLC
art C: Certifying and updating information in the ne of the following options, follow the instruction	e Applicant/Violator ons for that option, a	System (AVS). Select only nd sign below.
Catherine Barnes, ha	ve the express author	ity to certify that:
Information on the attached Entity OFT fi	rom AVS is accurate	, complete, and upto-
date. If you select this option, you must a Sign and date below and do not complete		from AVS to this form.
Part of the information on the attached Enthe information in AVS for my company must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to to corrected information. Sign and date belo	ntity OFT from AVS must be updated. If y his form. Use Part D	ou select this option, you to provide missing or
Our company currently has no information provide all information required in Part D	n in AVS. If you sele . Sign and date belov	ct this option, you must wand complete Part D.
	•	
Date 4/22/09 Sig	inature Cathori	Barm Title Preside

IMPORTANT!

In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or request it from www.avs.osmre.~ov on the Internet.

reportviewer

lcox@osmre.gov	F	Imail Report	PDF XLS	
AVSOFT Report 5 All OFT's where 5 Entity is 154752	he selected	entity is liste Inc	ed in the OFT	12/12/2008 12:46:19 PM Liz Cox
Parent		Ownership	SubEntity	Percentage BeginDate EndDate
154752 Barnes Exc Inc	Owner	Is Owned By	139731 Catherine Jaima Barnes	01/16/2004
154752 Barnes Exc Inc	President	President	139731 Catherine Jaima Barnes	01/16/2004
154752 Barnes Exc Inc	Controller	Controller	139733 Robert Barnes	01/16/2004
1 5 4752 Barnes Exc Inc	Secretary	Secretary	152181 Cristie Nutter	01/16/2004
154752 Barnes Exc Inc	Treasurer	Treasurer	152181 Cristie Nutter	01/16/2004

Part D.

Contractor Name:

If the current entity and Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete or incorrect in AVS, or if there is no information in AVS for your business, you must provide all of the following information as it applies to your business affiliations. Please make as many copies of this page as you require.

- Every officer (President, Vice President, Secretary, Treasurer, etc.);
- All Directors;
- All persons performing a function similar to a Director;
- Every person or business that owns 10% or more of the voting stock in your business;
- Every partner, if your business is a partnership;
- · Every member and manager, if your business is a limited liability company; and
- Any other person(s) who has the ability to determine the manner in which the AML reclamation project is being conducted.

Name Address Ending Date:	Position/Title Telephone # % of Ownership Begin Date:
Name Address	Position/Title Telephone # % of Ownership Begin Date:Ending Date:
Name Address Begin Date:	Position/Title Telephone # % of Ownership Ending Date:
Name Address	Position/Title Telephone # % of OwnershipBegin Date: Ending Date:

PAPERWORK REDUCTION STATEMENT

The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 (44 U.S.C. 3501) requires us to inform you that: Federal Agencies may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. This information is necessary for all successful bidders prior to the distribution of AML funds, and is required to obtain a benefit.

Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to average 45 minutes per response, including time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. Direct comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to the Information Collection Clearance Officer, Office of Surface Mining Reclamation and Enforcement, Room 210 S1B, Constitution Ave., NW, Washington, D.C. 20240.

Agency	_
REQ.P.O# <u>DEP 14574</u>	_

BID BOND

ĸ	KNOW ALL MEN	BY THE	SE PRESEN	ITS, That v	we, the undersig	ned, <u>Ba</u>	arnes Exc.,	Inc.			
	of Sissonville	ļ	, 1	۸V			_, as Principa	ıl, and <u>Ohic</u>	Farmer	rs Insurance	Company
	_of <u>Westfield (</u>	Center	, <u>OH</u>	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	, a corpora	ition org	ganized and	existing un	der the la	ws of the Stat	e of
OH	with its	principal	office in the	City of We	estfield Center		_, as Surety,	are held an	d firmly b	ound unto the	e State
of West Vi	irginia, as Oblig	e, in the	penal sum o	f <u>Five Perc</u>	cent of Amoun	t Bid	_ (\$	5%) for t	he payment c	of which,
well and tr	ruly to be made,	we jointl	y and several	lly bind our	rselves, our heir	s, admi	inistrators, ex	ecutors, su	ccessors	and assigns.	
Т	he Condition of	the abov	e obligation i	s such that	t whereas the Pr	rincipal	has submitte	ed to the Pu	ırchasing	Section of the	e
,			•	•	ached hereto an		•	*		ntract in writin	g for
Elk Creel	k Portals, Min	go Coun	ty REQ # D	EP 14574	4 - According 1	to Plar	ns and Spe	cifications			
N	IOW THEREFO	RE,									
(a	a) If said bid sh	all be rei	ected, or								
(b) hereto and agreement force and e	b) If said bid she if shall furnish ar if created by the	all be aco y other be acceptaressly unc	cepted and the conds and ins ace of said bid lerstood and	urance req d, then this agreed tha	l shall enter into quired by the bid obligation shall at the liability of t l.	or prop be null	posal, and sh I and void, ot	nall in all ot herwise thi	ner respe s obligation	cts perform th on shall rema	ne in in full
way impair		y any ext	ension of the		tes and agrees t n which the Obli						
			•		ive hereunto set					•	orations
	•				nd these presen	ts to be	signed by the	neir proper	officers, t	his	
22nd da	ay of	April	, 2	.009							
Principal C	Corporate Seal					į	Barnes Exc				
								\ 'A	e of Princ	フ・	
						ş	ву	athen	1/3	arn. dent or	
								(Must	be President President	dent or	
						,	O matha marina an ID			•	
						Ž	Catherine D		(Title)	ident	
						1	Ohio Farme		• •	nanv	
Surety Corp	porate Seal					-	Omo rame		of Suret		
						F	By: My	m D	Mod		
					Gregory T.	-	_ 	gen Attor	ney-in-Fa	ıct	

IMPORTANT - Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed, and a power of attorney must be attached.

THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY SUPERCEDES ANY PREVIOUS POWER BEARING THIS SAME POWER # AND ISSUED PRIOR TO 05/25/08, FOR ANY PERSON OR PERSONS NAMED BELOW.

General Power of Attorney

Westfield Insurance Co. Westfield National Insurance Co.

Ohio Farmers Insurance Co.

CERTIFIED COPY

Westfield Center, Ohio

POWER NO. 4752152 06

Know All Men by These Presents, That WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, corporations, hereinafter referred to individually as a "Company" and collectively as "Companies," duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, and having its principal office in Westfield Center, Medina County, Ohio, do by these

presents make, constitute and appoint LARRY D. KERR, GREGORY T. GORDON, STEPHEN B. STOGDEN, PATRICIA A. MOYE, ALLAN L. MC VEY, KIMBERLY J. WILKINSON, JOINTLY OR SEVERALLY

of CHARLESTON and State of WVits true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, with full power and authority hereby conferred in its name, place and stead, to execute, acknowledge and deliver any and all bonds, recognizances, undertakings, or other instruments or contracts of

LIMITATION: THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY CANNOT BE USED TO EXECUTE NOTE GUARANTEE, MORTGAGE DEFICIENCY, MORTGAGE GUARANTEE, OR BANK DEPOSITORY BONDS.

and to bind any of the Companies thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such bonds were signed by the President, sealed with the corporate

and to bind any of the Companies thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such bonds were signed by the President, sealed with the corporate seal of the applicable Company and duly attested by its Secretary, hereby ratifying and confirming all that the said Attorney(s)-in-Fact may do in the premises. Said appointment is made under and by authority of the following resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of each of the WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY:

"Be it Resolved, that the President, any Senior Executive, any Secretary or any Fidelity & Surety Operations Executive or other Executive shall be and is hereby vested with full power and authority to appoint any one or more suitable persons as Attorney(s)-in-Fact to represent and act for and on behalf of the Company subject to the following provisions:

The Attorney-in-Fact, may be given full power and authority for and in the name of and on behalf of the Company, to execute, acknowledge and deliver, any and all bonds, recognizances, contracts, agreements of Indemnity and other conditional or obligatory undertakings and any and all notices and documents canceling or terminating the Company's liability thereunder, and any such instruments so executed by any such Attorney-in-Fact shall be as binding upon the Company as if signed by the President and sealed and attested by the Corporate Secretary."

"Be it Further Resolved, that the signature of any such designated person and the seal of the Company heretofore or hereafter affixed to any

"Be it Further Resolved, that the signature of any such designated person and the seal of the Company heretofore or hereafter affixed to any power of attorney or any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any power of attorney or certificate bearing facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached." (Each adopted at a meeting

held on February 8, 2000).

In Witness Whereof, WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY have caused these presents to be signed by their Senior Executive and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed this 25th day of A.D., 2008 .

Corporate MENNAMO Seals Affixed State of Obio

County of Medina \$8.3

STIONAL NS Sergen amount

WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY

OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY

By: Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr., Senior Executive

On this 25th day of JUNE A.D., 2008, before me personally came Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr. to me known, who, being by me duty sworn, did depose and say, that he resides in Medina, Ohio; that he is Senior Executive of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, the companies described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seals of said Companies; that the seals affixed to said instrument are such corporate seals; that they were so affixed by order of the Boards of Directors of said Companies; and that he signed his name thereto by like order.

Notarial Seal Affixed

State of Ohio County of Medina

SS.:

William J. Kahelin, Attorney at Law, Notary Public My Commission Does Not Expire (Sec. 147.03 Ohio Revised Code)

I, Frank A. Carrino, Secretary of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Power of Attorney, executed by said Companies, which is still in full force and effect; and furthermore, the resolutions of the Boards of Directors, set out in the Power of Attorney are

in Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies at Westfield Center, Ohio, this $\partial \mathcal{Q}^{pQ}$ day of

A.O., 2009.

CASSISTED BELLEVIEW CIONAL M Abellian and and and



rank A. Carrino, Secretar

	BID BOND		the second second se	017
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, TH	nat we, the undersigned,			
of		as Principal, and		
of	, a corporation orga	anized and existing und	er the laws of the St	ate of
with its principal office in the City of				
of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the penal sum of			· ·	•
well and truly to be made, we jointly and severally bind	ourselves, our heirs, admin	istrators, executors, su	cessors and assign	S.
The Condition of the above obligation is such	that whereas the Principal h	as submitted to the Pu	rchasing Section of t	ihe
Department of Administration a certain bid or proposal,	attached hereto and made	a part hereof, to enter i	nto a contract in writ	ting for
NOW THEREFORE,				
(a) If said bid shall be rejected, or (b) If said bid shall be accepted and the Prin hereto and shall furnish any other bonds and insurance agreement created by the acceptance of said bid, then force and effect. It is expressly understood and agreed exceed the penal amount of this obligation as herein st	e required by the bid or prop this obligation shall be null d that the liability of the Sure	osal, and shall in all oth and void, otherwise this	ner respects perform s obligation shall rem	the nain in full
The Surety, for the value received, hereby still way impaired or affected by any extension of the time waive notice of any such extension.	oulates and agrees that the within which the Obligee may	obligations of said Sure y accept such bid, and	ity and its bond shall said Surety does he	l be in no reby
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Sure	ly have hereunto set their ha	ands and seals, and suc	ch of them as are co	rporations
have caused their corporate seals to be affixed hereun	to and these presents to be	signed by their proper	officers, this	•
day of, 20	,			
Principal Corporate Seal	_	(Nove	a f Deineita D	
		(Nam	e of Principal)	
	В.	3y(Must	be President or	
		Vice	President)	
	_		(Title)	
Surety Corporate Seal	_			
		(Name	e of Surety)	

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.

Attorney-in-Fact

bond.

Year

(A)

(C)

(D)

(E)

(F)

(G)

(H)

(I)

(J)

(K)

(L)

(M)

(N)

(0)(P)

(Q)

(R)

(S)

(T)

(U)

(V)

(W)

NOTE:

						AGENCY(A)
						RFQ/RFP# (B)
				nia na		
WV State Agency	KNO	V ATT MED	I HT VA V	Bid Bond	CENT	TS, That we, the undersigned,
(Stated on Page 1 "Spending Unit")	2.10 (C)	A WIND MIN	of	ייא ז כנכינו רוח	101714	
Request for Quotation Number (upper	as Principal, an				of	,(<u>E</u>), (G) .
right corner of page #1)						i and existing under the laws
Your Company Name	of the State of	m	, a vorpor	with its n	rincir	pal office in the City of
City, Location of your Company	រោ)	as Suret	v. are held	d and	firmly bound unto The State
State, Location of your Company		a, as Oblige	e. in the	penal sum	of	(K)
Surety Corporate Name	(\$(L)) for the r	avment c	f whi	ch, well and truly to be made,
City, Location of Surety	we jointly and	severally bir	nd ourselv	ves, our h	eirs, a	dministrators, executors,
State, Location of Surety	successors and			,	•	,,
State of Surety Incorporation			he above	obligatio	n is s	uch that whereas the Principal
City of Surety Incorporation	has submitted to	o the Purcha	sing Sect	tion of the	Dep	artment of Administration
Minimum amount of acceptable bid	a certain bid or	proposal, at	tached he	ereto and	made	a part hereof to enter into a
bond is 5% of total bid. You may state	contract in writ					
"5% of bid" or a specific amount on	<u>:</u>			(M)		
this line in words.	button and the second s					
Amount of bond in figures						
Brief Description of scope of work		THEREFO		_		
Day of the month		said bid sha				
Month	(b) If	said bid sha	ill be acce	epted and	the P	rincipal shall enter into a
Year	contract in acco	ordance with	the bid c	or proposa	ii atta	ched hereto and shall furnish
Name of Corporation	any other bonds	and insura	nce requi	rea by the	DIG C	or proposal, and shall in all
Raised Corporate Seal of Principal Signature of President or Vice	omer respects p	eriorm ine a	igreemen	r created	by the	acceptance of said bid then
President	force and affect	Shan of hun	anu voiu Sherrelos	, outsiwis	d am	s obligation shall remain in ful eed that the liability of the
Title of person signing						event, exceed the penal
Raised Corporate Seal of Surety	amount of this				111 110	event, exceed the penal
Corporate Name of Surety					w etin	ulates and agrees that the
Signature of Attorney in Fact of the	obligations of s	aid Sprety a	nd its bor	nd shall b	e in n	o way impaired or affected by
Surety	any extension o	f time withi	n which t	the Obliga	e ma	y accept such bid: and said
Dated, Power of Attorney with Raised	Surety does her					
Surety Seal must accompany this bid	IN WI	TŇESS WE	EREOF.	Principal	and S	Surety have hereunto set their
bond.	hands and seals	, and such o	f them as	are corpo	oratio	ns have caused their corporate
	seals to be affix	ed hereto ar	nd these p	resents to	be si	gned by their proper officers,
	this(N)					
	D-ii1 C					(0)
	Principal Corpo	rate Seat		_		(Q)
		(ID)		r)	(Name of Principal)
		(R)		E	Зу	(S)
						(Must be President or
						Vice President)
						(I) Title
		αn				TICIG

IMPORTANT - Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised Corporate Seals must be affixed and a Power of Attorney must be attached.

Surety Corporate Seal

(V) (Name of Surety)

Attorney-in-Fact



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA,
COUNTY OF Kanaula, TO-WIT:
I, Robert L. Barnes, In, after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:
1. I am an employee of Barnes Exc. Inc. ; and, (Company Name)
2. I do hereby attest that Bannes Exc. Inc (Company Name)
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5.
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.
Barnes Exc. Inc. (Company Name) By: Www Lee Soul.
Title: General Manager
Date: 2/5/09
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this day of200
By Commission Express 11/5/2016 STATE OF WEST VIRGING STATE OF WEST VIRGING P.O. Box 13136 Sissonville Wy 75350 My Commission Express 2017 (2011) My Commission Express 2017 (2011) My Commission Express 2017 (2011) (Notary Public)

THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID.

Jan 2009

RFQ No

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY.	
-	020

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

VENDOR OWING A DEBT TO THE STATE:

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a provides that: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONTRACTS & DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE ACT:

If this is a solicitation for a public improvement construction contract, the vendor, by its signature below, affirms that it has a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the **West Virginia Code**. The vendor **must** make said affirmation with its bid submission. Further, public improvement construction contract may not be awarded to a vendor who does not have a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the **West Virginia Code** and who has not submitted that plan to the appropriate contracting authority in timely fashion. For a vendor who is a subcontractor, compliance with Section 5, Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the **West Virginia Code** may take place before their work on the public improvement is begun.

ANTITRUST:

In submitting a bid to any agency for the state of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the state of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the state of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the state of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership or person or entity submitting a bid for the same materials, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

LICENSING:

Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

CONFIDENTIALITY:

The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (**West Virginia Code** §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name: BArnes EXC. Inc.	
Authorized Signature: Cather Barn	Date: 4/22/09
Durchaging Affidavit (Pavised 01/01/00)	